ST 100 H

BUCHANAN COUNTY COMMISSION

411 Jules, Room 101 St. Joseph, MO 64501 816-271-1503 akendall@buchmo.org

Ron Hook Western District Commissioner Scott Nelson Presiding Commissioner Scott Burnham Easter District Commissioner

<u>Friday, February 24, 2023, at 10:30 am</u> <u>Real Estate</u>

Attendance: Commissioner Ron Hook, Presiding Commissioner Scott Nelson, Commissioner Scott Burnham, Scott and Tonya Mercer, and Amy Kendall.

Mr. Mercer spoke about events at Lake Contrary and asked Commission for financial help for fireworks, total cost is \$6,000. He asked that a fence be put up to keep swimmers away from discharge from the pump. There was a discussion about upcoming events at Lake Contrary and insurance to cover events. Mr. Mercer asked for County property from the back of his property to the lake. Commissioners will discuss at their meeting on Tuesday, February 28th at 1:30 p.m.

Meeting adjourned at 11:05 am.